TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Clariant Produkte (Deutschland) GmbH		06/04/2008	CORPORATION: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WeylChem Frankfurt GmbH	
Street Address:	65926 Frankfurt	
City:	Frankfurt	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	65926	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0677544	LAMPRECID

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)331-7707

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 704-331-7075

Email: Vicki.Sgro@Clariant.com

Correspondent Name: Anthony A. Bisulca Address Line 1: 4000 Monroe Road

Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Department

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28205

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3:

REEL: 003795 FRAME: 0503

TRADEMARK 900108914

Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anthony A. Bisulca	
Signature:	/anthony a. bisulca/	
Date:	06/13/2008	
Total Attachments: 1 source=LAMPRECID TM Assignment doc20080613111254#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003795 FRAME: 0504

Trademark: LAMPRECID

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK

AND WHEREAS, CLARIANT PRODUKTE (DEUTSCHLAND) GMBH,

("Assignor") a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany,

having a place of business at Brueningstrasse 50, 65929 FRANKFURT AM

MAIN, GERMANY, ("Assignor"), is the owner of trademark LAMPRECID,

Registration No.: 677544, Registration Date April 28, 1959;

WHEREAS, WeylChem Frankfurt GmbH, a corporation organized under

the laws of Germany, having a place of business at, 65926 Frankfurt,

GERMANY, ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said application for registered

trademark and all associated goodwill in said trademark; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all rights,

title and interest in and to said trademark and the attached-named registration

therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said

trademark, and with all claims that could be asserted by Assignor arising out of

or relating to the use or ownership of said trademarks.

This Assignment is executed in Frankfurt am Main, Germany, effective on

this 04 day of June, 2008.

CLARIANT PRODUKTE (DEUTSCHLAND) GMBH

Dr. Maus Mikulecky

RECORDED: 06/13/2008

(European Patent Attorney)

By: Ma, Wille Dr. Klaus Hütter

(European Patent Attorney)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003795 FRAME: 0505